District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

May 27, 2004 Submit to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Form C-101

1220 S. St. F	rancis Dr.,	Santa Fe, INF	1 67303			Santa	1 0, 14141 0	7505						
APP	LICAT	ION FO				L, RE-I	ENTER,	DEEPE	N, PLUGBA	CK, OR A	DD A ZONE			
McKav	Ofla	nd Gas	Operator Name	and Addre	SS			OGRID Number 010715						
•				ue. Ni	1 87	191			30-04	5-ABNumb	129 <u> </u>			
P. O. Box 14738, Albuquerque, NM 87191 Property Code Property Code								•						
35678 Kelly														
Proposed Pool 1 71629 - Basin Fruitland Coal								¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2						
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			urface l	Location							
UL or lot no. Section Township			Range	7 Surface Locati			th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County				
F 1 30N			12W		1925			orth	1675	West	San Juan			
			⁸ Propo	sed Botte	om Ho	ole Locati	ion If Diffe	rent From	Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	T III			Feet from	m the Nor	th/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	line County .			
					ditio		ll Informa							
11 Work	Type Code		12 Well Type Coo	ile		13 Cable	•	'	Lease Type Code	15 C	Ground Level Elevation			
16 N	N Multiple		G 17 Proposed Dept	th.	<u> </u>	18 Form		_	P Contractor		5824 * 20 Spud Date			
	No		2380		Fr		id Coal	l_t	Inknown	As so	on as permitte			
Depth to Grou	undwater	> 100),,	Distance			water well	1000	Distance from	n nearest surface	water 4 1000'			
Pit: Liner	: Synthetic		ils thick Clay	Pit Volu	ime: 27	700bls	Di	illing Method			21000			
	ed-Loop Sys							•	Brine Diesel/C	il-based 🗀 Ga	es/Air □			
	<u> </u>		21	Propos	sed C	asing ar	nd Cemer							
Hole S	Size	Ca	sing Size	Casing weight/foot				Depth	Sacks of Ce	ement	Estimated TOC			
8 3/4		7"		20#		120'		50sx (59		Surface				
6 1/4"		4 1/2"		10.5#		2380*		300sx(530		Surface				
		ļļ							 					
2 D		<u> </u>		. DEEDE	21 . DI		12 1 1 1		<u> </u>	` 				
			this application is ram, if any. Use a					a on the pres	ent productive zone	e and proposed r	new productive zone			
A b1	2000 j	psi blo	wout prev	entio	n sy	stem	will be	used,	consistin	ng of bot	t h			
											A 3 1 7 7 8			
										#1 16				
								in the	Manna	wa	MAY 2006			
		•				i. 51	tatus	2011	pool app	18283	RECEIVED			
			and BOB	Cha	uge	m o	Har	1 coal	y	(R)	OIL CONS. DIN			
		HOLD	Classon	C-ci	v 4	m Fr	UV				, Oust. 5			
3 I harabu aa	etifi that the	information	airen abarra ia tur	urv o and sam	nlota to	the best				192	3 2			
FOLD C104 FOR Change in 5 Gov tu Forms Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
constructed :	according	o NMOCD	guidelines 💹, a g	general pe	rmit 🗆], or	Approved by		(d)		是在表面的			
an (attached			roved plan 🗀.	-11	D			At	Me					
rinted name:		-	lventhal		ب ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		Title:	ult of	B/GAS INSPEC	ior, dist. 🖟	Ŋ			
Γitle:	ıt					Approval Date: MAY 0 5 2006 Expiration Date: MAY 0 5 2007								
E-mail Addre			10qwest.n	et										
Date: 05/02/06 Phone: (505) 226 (125							Conditions of	Approval At	tached					
Date: 05/03/06 Phone: (505)326-4125														

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240

DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

DISTRICT IV
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

"AP Number 30 00 17629 Basin Fruitland Coal "Well Number 17629" Basin Fruitland Coal "Well Number 176000 No. 1					W	ÆLL LO	CATION	AND A	CREAGE DEDI	ICA ⁻	TION PL	AT			
*Property Dode *Property None *KELLY *TOGED No. *TOGED	1 2 23000							T	. 1						
Togoth T							1629	\$Property.	in F						
Ut. or lot no. Section Township Ronge Lot ldn Feet from the North/South fine Feet from the Section Section Township Ronge Lot ldn Feet from the North/South fine Feet from the Section SAN JUAN "Bottom Hole Location Different From Surface Ut. or lot no. Section Township Ronge Lot ldn Feet from the Horth/South fine Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acares July Ju	35679										`				
UL or lot no. Section Township Ronge Lot ldn Feet from the 1925 NORTH 1675 WEST SAN JUAN "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Ronge Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acres 317.84" "Dedicated Acres 317.84" "Dedicated Acres 317.84" "Dollar Bo S 89*24*55" E	OGRID No.				·							1			
UL or lot no. Section Township Range 1925 In 1925 NORTH 1675 SAN JUAN 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot lide Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 3/17.84 13 Joint or Infill 1925 North 192	0	10715		MCKAY OIL AND GAS LLC									5824		
#Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface U. or lot no. Section Township Ronge Lot lon Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County								¹⁰ Surface							
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot lide Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County **Dedicated Acres 3/7.84* "Dedicated Acres 3/7.84* NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 10 3 1/4* BC \$89*24*55* E 1951 BLM LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 5 JA 1/4* BC SA 1	1 1 .		1		l l		1 '		1 '		-				
U. or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County **Dedicated Acree 3/17.84* **Dedicated Acree 3/17.84* **Dedicated Acree 3/17.84* **Dedicated Acree 3/17.84* **Do ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **TO 3 1/4* BC \$ 89°24°55 E 1951 BLM **LOT 4 LOT 5 LOT 2 LOT 1 **LOT 4 LOT 5 LOT 2 LOT 1 **Section William Control of the Internation Control of C			<u> </u>				m Holo		<u> </u>		DAIL COALL				
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION TO 3 1/4* BC S 89'24'55' E 1951 BLM 2646.50' (M) LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 1 Prefly certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and better or unlessed miseral interest in the unit of the series as withing interest or unlessed miseral interest in the land design by progressed bottom the location partner to a significant or unlessed miseral interest in the land design. LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	UL or	lot no.	Section						·			East/We	st line	County	
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION TO 3 1/4* BC S 89'24'55' E 1951 BLM 2646.50' (M) LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 1 Prefly certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and better or unlessed miseral interest in the unit of the series as withing interest or unlessed miseral interest in the land design by progressed bottom the location partner to a significant or unlessed miseral interest in the land design. LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10															
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIMISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the information conclained herein is true and complete to the best of my broadlegs and belief, and that the forgation either owns a working interest or unleased mixed interest in the lead including the reproposed bottom hole footline or has a right to drift this will of this location pursuent to a control with a complete control with the complete or unleased mixed proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drift this will of this location growment or of completery pooling order hericitors ensured by the division. 1675' LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LOT 5 38.64 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 7 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 5 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 7 LOT 7 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 5 10.01 LOT 5 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 7 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 1 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 4 LOT 5 LOT 1 LOT 5 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 6 10.01 LOT 7 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 1 L	12 Dedice	ated Acres	7.84	¹³ Joint or		int or infill		¹⁴ Consolidation (Code	15 Oro	¹⁵ Order No.				
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION FD 3 1/4" BC S 89"24"55" E 1951 BLM 2646.50" (M) LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 NMSF 077482 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LAT: 36.84313" N. (NAD 83) LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 6 Signature Dote Dana L. Delventhal Printed Name The structure of the well location shown on this plat was plotted from flad notes or outled surveys mode by me or under my supervision, and that the some is true and correct to the best of my browdedy and should be survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the structure of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the distance of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by the outless of the survey posting order herefolder entered by th		-32	0-			J			·	<u></u>					
TO 3 1/4" BC S 89"24"55" E 1951 BLM 2646.50" (M) LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 NMSF 077482 LOT 5 38.64 1675' LAT: 36.84313" N. (NAD 83) LONG:108.05306" W. (NAD 83) LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 Signature Date LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 Signoture Date	NO	ALLOV	VABLE										EEN C	ONSOLIDATED	
1951 BLM 2646.50' (M) LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 5 Sa.64 LOT 6 Signature Date Perinted Name 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall occution shown on this plot was plotted from telescoled by the correct to the beat of my buller. LOT 6 Signature Dana I. Delventhal Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was plotted from teles focus on the some is true and correct to the beat of my buller. MARCHAR MEDICAL Subplyor. MEDICAL Subplyors. LOT 6 Signature Dana I. Delventhal LOT 6 Signature Subplyor. MEDICAL Subplyors. MEDICAL Su			20.04.			ON-STAI	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		SEEN APPROVE	וס ע			D 050	TIELO A TION	
LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 3 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 LOT 1 LOT 5 38.64 LOT 6 Signature Dana L. Delventhal Printed Name LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 JOURNAL AND LOT 6 J	FD 3 1/ 1951 BL	/4" BC 3 .M	2646.50	, (M)	1						17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION				
LOT 4 LOT 3 LOT 2 LOT 1 Interest or unleased miseral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well of this location pursuant to a controct with an owner of such emiseral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a computacy pooling order heretofore entered by the division. LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LOT 5 38.64 LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LONG:108.05306' W. (NAD 83) LOT 6 39.03 Signature Dana L. Delventhal Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was plotted from field notes of octuse survey mode by me or under my supervision, and that the some is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARKET METERS (METERS) Signature indicated as confedence survey on the plot was plotted from field notes of octuse survey mode by me or under my supervision, and that the some is true and correct to the best of my belief.			4	25,			LOT 2				is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and				
NMSF 077482 Complete the series of the se		LOT			١	OT 3			LOT 1		interest or ur	unleased mineral interest in the land			
LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LONG:108.05306' W. (NAD 83) LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 BLOT 6 BL	ШŜ				i						right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a				
LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LONG:108.05306' W. (NAD 83) LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 BLOT 6 BL	,04" 50' (Fee		193			NMSF 077482				interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the				
LAT: 36.84313' N. (NAD 83) LONG:108.05306' W. (NAD 83) LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 BLOT 6 BL	11.58 321.							OT 5			Gradon.				
LONG: 108.05306* W. (NAD 83) Signature Dana L. Delventhal Printed Name 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCHIST ME Signature Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Signature Date	S (1				Dana J. Delenth				
LONG:108.05306* W. (NAD 83) Dana L. Delventhal Printed Name			1675'		b LA	T: 36.843	1 313° N. (NAD 83)								
FD 3 1/4" BC 1999 BLM LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 MARCHAST WEST Surveyor made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCHAST WEST Surveyor.				LONG:108.053			06° W. (NAD 83)		·		_ · · · · ·				
LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 Was plotted from field notes of octual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCHIST LOS MEX. Signature and seed of professional Subjector.				ļ							Printed Name				
LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 39.03 LOT 6 Was plotted from field notes of octual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARKING WEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of octual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARKING WEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of octual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.	FD 3 1/	/4" BC			ين الديم الم						,				
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCH ST - 2005 ME Signature and said of processional Subveyor:	1999 Bi	_M					{				¹⁸ SU	RVEYO	R CER	TIFICATION	
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. MARCHIST 2000 Date of the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. ME Signature and same of the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.															
Storature massa of Processingal Subjectors										or under my supervision, and that the same is true and					
Storature massa of Processingal Subjectors											MARGUSA YUKOW				
(14831) -1 E															
LOT 7 LOT 8 38.43 37.89															
LOT 7 LOT 8 38.43 37.89											148817-12			X	
38.43 37.89						1		1		APOFFSSONAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE			}		
														,	
Certificate Number															

